

**PROJECT: Water Service Piping Identification - 2**  
**BID FORM**

| No. | PAY ITEM                                        | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | PMC          |                      | Dukes        |                      | MLCE         |                      | Elmers       |                      |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------|------|--------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
|     |                                                 |      |                    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL                |
| 100 | Mobilization / Traffic Control                  | LS   | 1                  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00         | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00         | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 25,500.00         | \$ 63,535.00 | \$ 63,535.00         |
| 101 | Service Line Material Verification At Curb Stop | Ea   | 364                | \$ 654.00    | \$ 238,056.00        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 273,000.00        | \$ 483.95    | \$ 176,157.80        | \$ 886.00    | \$ 322,504.00        |
| 102 | Pavt, Rem, Special                              | Syd  | 200                | \$ 0.01      | \$ 2.00              | \$ 5.00      | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 6.00      | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 28.00     | \$ 5,600.00          |
| 103 | Sidewalk, Rem                                   | Syd  | 411                | \$ 0.01      | \$ 4.11              | \$ 5.00      | \$ 2,055.00          | \$ 6.00      | \$ 2,466.00          | \$ 28.00     | \$ 11,508.00         |
| 104 | Curb and Gutter, Rem                            | Ft   | 50                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.50              | \$ 10.00     | \$ 500.00            | \$ 10.00     | \$ 500.00            | \$ 18.00     | \$ 900.00            |
| 105 | Aggregate Base, 8 inch                          | Syd  | 100                | \$ 0.01      | \$ 1.00              | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 55.75     | \$ 5,575.00          | \$ 70.00     | \$ 7,000.00          |
| 106 | Hand Patching                                   | Ton  | 18                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.18              | \$ 90.00     | \$ 1,620.00          | \$ 403.00    | \$ 7,254.00          | \$ 530.00    | \$ 9,540.00          |
| 107 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4                   | Ft   | 50                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.50              | \$ 10.00     | \$ 500.00            | \$ 26.25     | \$ 1,312.50          | \$ 60.00     | \$ 3,000.00          |
| 108 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C6                   | Ft   | 50                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.50              | \$ 12.00     | \$ 600.00            | \$ 26.25     | \$ 1,312.50          | \$ 70.00     | \$ 3,500.00          |
| 109 | Curb Ramp Opening, Conc                         | Ft   | 25                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.25              | \$ 12.00     | \$ 300.00            | \$ 26.25     | \$ 656.25            | \$ 70.00     | \$ 1,750.00          |
| 110 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch                          | Sft  | 2960               | \$ 0.01      | \$ 29.60             | \$ 2.00      | \$ 5,920.00          | \$ 6.30      | \$ 18,648.00         | \$ 14.00     | \$ 41,440.00         |
| 111 | Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch                          | Sft  | 740                | \$ 0.01      | \$ 7.40              | \$ 2.50      | \$ 1,850.00          | \$ 8.40      | \$ 6,216.00          | \$ 17.00     | \$ 12,580.00         |
| 112 | Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 6 inch                     | Syd  | 100                | \$ 0.01      | \$ 1.00              | \$ 50.00     | \$ 5,000.00          | \$ 75.60     | \$ 7,560.00          | \$ 225.00    | \$ 22,500.00         |
| 113 | Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch                   | Syd  | 25                 | \$ 0.01      | \$ 0.25              | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,250.00          | \$ 44.60     | \$ 1,115.00          | \$ 30.00     | \$ 750.00            |
| 114 | Topsoil Surface, Fum, 4 inch                    | Syd  | 4078               | \$ 10.00     | \$ 40,780.00         | \$ 7.50      | \$ 30,585.00         | \$ 0.01      | \$ 40.78             | \$ 12.50     | \$ 50,975.00         |
| 115 | Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CL A             | Lb   | 150                | \$ 25.00     | \$ 3,750.00          | \$ 7.50      | \$ 1,125.00          | \$ 0.15      | \$ 22.50             | \$ 5.00      | \$ 750.00            |
| 116 | Seeding, Mixture TUF                            | Lb   | 185                | \$ 25.00     | \$ 4,625.00          | \$ 7.50      | \$ 1,387.50          | \$ 0.18      | \$ 33.30             | \$ 5.00      | \$ 925.00            |
| 117 | Mulch                                           | Syd  | 4078               | \$ 5.00      | \$ 20,390.00         | \$ 5.00      | \$ 20,390.00         | \$ 0.06      | \$ 244.68            | \$ 2.00      | \$ 8,156.00          |
| 118 | Mulch Anchoring                                 | Syd  | 4078               | \$ 5.00      | \$ 20,390.00         | \$ 0.25      | \$ 1,019.50          | \$ 0.01      | \$ 40.78             | \$ 1.00      | \$ 4,078.00          |
| 119 | Exploratory Investigation, Vertical             | Ft   | 50                 | \$ 150.00    | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 90.00     | \$ 4,500.00          | \$ 1.00      | \$ 50.00             | \$ 120.00    | \$ 6,000.00          |
| 120 | Maintaining Water Sprinkler System              | Ea   | 37                 | \$ 250.00    | \$ 9,250.00          | \$ 55.00     | \$ 2,035.00          | \$ 1.50      | \$ 55.50             | \$ 250.00    | \$ 9,250.00          |
|     |                                                 |      |                    |              | \$ -                 |              |                      |              |                      |              |                      |
|     |                                                 |      |                    | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$ 359,788.29</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$ 380,637.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$ 255,960.59</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$ 586,241.00</b> |